

## Potomac Law Group, PLLC 1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20004 Telephone: (202) 204-3005 Fax: (202) 318-7707

June 14, 2017

**BY IBFS** 

Marlene Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12st Street SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: <u>Surrender of International 214 Authority of Perseus Telecom Limited, FRN:</u> 0019491802; File No. ITC-214-20100115-00020

Dear Ms. Dortch:

By this letter and through its attorney, Perseus Telecom Limited ("Perseus") hereby surrenders its International 214 Authority, issued July 22, 2010 under File No. ITC-214-20100115-00020. Perseus is not providing common carrier services at this time. Additionally, this surrender will not result in material harm to the public because Perseus is not providing common carrier services. Therefore, for administrative convenience purposes, Perseus surrenders its International 214 Authority, effective June 14, 2017.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter and please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely yours,

Fatham E. Bur Marchall

Katherine Barker Marshall, Counsel to Perseus Telecom Limited

cc: Anna Livshina, Perseus Telecom Limited